THE DATASHEET OF
AD22151YR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise

sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to the absolute maximum
rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD22151YR –40∞C to +150∞C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD22151YR-REEL –40∞C to +150∞C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
REV. A
AD22151
–3–
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
AREA OF SENSITIVITY*
TC1
TC2
TC3
GND
VCC
REF
GAIN
OUTPUT
AD22151
(Not to Scale)
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
*SHADED AREA REPRESENTS
  MAGNETIC FIELD AREA OF
  SENSITIVITY (20MILS � 20MILS)
  POSITIVE B FIELD INTO TOP OF
  PACKAGE RESULTS IN A POSITIVE
  VOLTAGE RESPONSE
CIRCUIT OPERATION
The AD22151 consists of epi Hall plate structures located at the
center of the die. The Hall plates are orthogonally sampled by
commutation switches via a differential amplifier. The two
amplified Hall signals are synchronously demodulated to provide a
resultant offset cancellation (see Figure 3). The demodulated
signal passes through a noninverting amplifier to provide final
gain and drive capability. The frequency at which the output
signal is refreshed is 50 kHz.
TEMPERATURE – �C
140 –40120 100 80 60 40 20 0 –20
–0.004
O